” o
Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103

’ [Qm‘?e I Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, WELL AP131(;100-1 s 2033
District 11 : OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION .015.
Dy Ave AT 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azte Santa Fe, NM 87505 STATE [ FEE [
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa W’ 505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

2025 20
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS OMARELLS <> 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name:
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPQSALS TO DRILL OR TO EN OR PLUG BA QA WASHINGTON STATE
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" M C-1 OR SUCH ¢ =3 :

v [3:)
PROPOSALS.) A 7, 5]
1. Type of Well: o ojfj&#. o 8. Well Number

Ol Well Xl Gas Well [] Other = ‘W%, | 23
2. Name of Operator \‘3 Jéf)ﬁ 4 ;/ 9. OGRID Number

EP America Production Comparty S 3 S 00778
3. Address of Operator ‘e, N 10. Pool name or Wildcat

P.0. Box 1089 Eunice NM 88231 Clycesh ARTESTA QUEEN GREG SA
4. Well Location

Unit Letter M : 975 feet from the S line and 1060 feet from the W line
Section 33 Township 178  Range 28E NMPM County EDDY
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
3671'
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application[ 1 or Closure[1
Pit type Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water
Pit Liner Thickness: e mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume bbls; Construction Material
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: |
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [] PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK D ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [C] CHANGE PLANS | COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. [ ] PLUG AND
ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING ] MULTIPLE | CASING TEST AND 1
COMPLETION CEMENT JOB

OTHER: [J] |OTHER: conversion from producer to injector x]

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.

10/10/06-10/13/06 ~ Convert to injector. See attached operations summary report
for detail. Original MIT chart is attached.

Well is shut in pending approval of Washington Waterflood Project.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below- i
grade tank has been/will’(l7:o(‘r%fe closed according to NMOCD guidelines [:] , & general permit I:]or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan D ‘

SIGNATURE TITLE Administrative Assistant DATE 11.09.06
E-mail address: owensv12@bp. com
Type or print name Vicki Owens Telephone No. 505.394.1650

/ﬁf/‘/‘ﬁé«  Fla peckr 0
Deputy Field |
APPROVED BY, e pums:wm;en - Artesic pars NOV 1 8 2

Conditions of Appr al, if any:
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10/10/2006

10/11/2006

10/12/2006

10/13/2006

Legal Well Name:

12:00 - 12:30
12:30 - 13:30
13:30 - 14:30
14:30 - 17:30
17:30 - 18:30
05:30 - 06:30
06:30 - 07:30
07:30 - 09:00
09:00 - 10:30
10:30 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:30
12:30 - 14:00

14:00 - 18:00
18:00 - 20:00
20:00 - 21:00
05:30 - 06:30
06:30 - 07:30
07:30 - 09:30
09:30 - 11:00
11:00 - 12:30
12:30 - 13:00
13:00 - 15:00
15:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00
05:30 - 06:30
06:30 - 07:30
07:30 - 10:00
10:00 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:30
12:30 - 14:00
14:00 - 15:00

15:00 - 16:30
16:30 - 17:30

11:30 - 12:00

sk e

WASHI
WORKOVER
KEY

4.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.50
1.50
0.50
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.50
2.00
0.50
1.50
1.00

1.50
1.00

NGTON 33 STATE #23
Common Well Name: WASHINGTON 33 STATE #23
Event Name:
Contractor Name:
Rig Name:

&

VT UVTOVUVOUVUVVOUVIUVTVTUVUDO

VUV OVOUVTOVTVOUOVOVUVTOVOVVOUTVTDODUT

B v

Spud Date:
Start: 10/11/2006  End: 10/13/2006
Rig Release:
Rig Number: 174

SR

ROAD ROG TO LOCATION

CREW LUNCH

RIG UP

PULL HORSEHEAD

TOH W/ PUMP AND RODS LAYING DOWN ALl
TRAVEL TO HOBBS . e
TRAVEL TO LOCATION

SAFETY MEETING; JSA'S

NDWH. NUBOP

PICK UP 36 JTS. TABG RBP @ 2071

TOH W/ TBG, TAC, ETC. LAY DOWN EVRYTHING BUT TBG
CREW LUNCH

TiH W/ RETRIEVING HEAD AND TBG TO RBP. WASH OFF
SAND, WORK DOWN TO 3001' TO RBP. LATCH ON.
WORK ON RBP TO GET LOOSE

TOH W/ TBG AND RBP. LAYING DOWN SINGLES
TRAVEL TO HOBBS

TRAVEL TO LOCATION

SAFETY MEETING; JSA'S

TOH LAYING DOWN TBG AND RBP IN SINGLES.
SET CIBP ON WIRELINE @ 3400

PICK UP IPC TBG AND PKR

CREW LUNCH

SET PKR @ 1341’

SET PROFILE PLUG IN PKR W/ SLICKLINE
TRAVEL TO HOBBS

TRAVEL TO LOCATION

SAFETY MEETING; JSA'S

J-OFF PKR AND CIRCULATE PACKER FLUID

TEST CSG TO 600 PSI AND CHART FOR 30 MINUTES
CREW LUNCH

RETRIEVE PROFILE PLUG WITH SLICKLINE

RIG DOWN AND CLEAR LOCATIONNDBOP. NUWH.

RIG DOWN AND CLEAR LOCATION
TRAVEL TO HOBBS

Printed: 10/16/2006 1:17:45 PM




